agreement  with CIE,  CIE has assumed the  responsibility  for  maintaining  the
Company's website and related operations.

6.   ACQUISITIONS

The following Pro Forma Combined Financial  Statements of Global,  EquityStation
and vFinance  gives effect to the  acquisition  of certain  assets of Global and
100% of the issued and outstanding equity securities of EquityStation, under the
purchase method of accounting  prescribed by Accounting Principles Board Opinion
No. 16, Business  Combinations  as if it had occurred on January 1, 2004.  These
pro forma statements are presented for illustrative purposes only. The pro forma
adjustments are based upon available information and assumptions that management
believes are reasonable.

   10

Edgar Filing: VFINANCE INC - Form 10QSB

11

   VFINANCE, INC
   Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
   For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004

   vFinance   Global Partners   EquityStation   Pro Forma   ProtForma
   Adjustments

REVENUE
   Commissions   $  10,700,404   $   159,762   $  1,661,287   $   -   $  12,521,453
   Trading Profits   3,229,400   2,772,633   3,739   -   6,005,772
   Success Fees   2,263,050   -   -   -   2,263,050
   Consulting and Retainers   222,291   -   -   -   222,291
   Other Brokerage Related Income   1,846,364   -   -   -   1,846,364
   Other Income   325,736   353,714   -   -   679,450
   --------------  ---------------   -------------   ------------   --------------
   18,587,245   3,286,109   1,665,026   -   23,538,380
   ==============  ===============   =============   ============   ==============

COST OF REVENUES
   Commissions   10,641,255   1,543,109   421,893   -   12,606,257
   Clearing and Transaction Costs   592,782   640,080   628,961   -   1,861,823
   Success   1,275,951   -   -   -   1,275,951
   Consulting and Retainers   133,281   -   -   -   133,281
   Other   3,838   5,138   -   8,976
   --------------  ---------------   -------------   ------------  ---------------
   12,647,107   2,188,327   1,050,854   -   15,886,288
   ==============  ===============   =============   ============  ===============

GROSS PROFIT   5,940,138   1,097,782   614,172   -   7,652,092
   --------------  ---------------   -------------   ------------  ---------------
EXPENSES
   General and Administrative   4,546,336   1,571,015   693,356   -   6,810,707
   Professional Fees   139,231   6,335   32,510   -   178,076
   Provision for Bad Debt   85,567   -   -   -   85,567
   Legal Litigation   327,811   83,151   18,414   -   429,376
   Depreciation and Amortization   94,400   16,982   -   -   111,382
   Amounts Forgiven under Forgivable Loans   63,750   -   -   -   63,750
   Stock Based Compensation   3,971   -   -   -   3,971
   --------------  ---------------   -------------   ------------  ---------------
   5,261,066   1,677,483   744,280   -   7,682,829
   --------------  ---------------   -------------   ------------  ---------------
INCOME (LOSS) From Operations   679,072   (579,701)   (130,108)   -   (30,737)
   --------------  ---------------   -------------   ------------  ---------------

   Gain on Forgiveness of Debt   1,500,000   -   -   -   1,500,000
   Interest and Dividend Income (Expense)   (243,641)   (67,081)   6,317   (304,405)
   --------------  ---------------   -------------   ------------  ---------------

PRE TAX NET INCOME (LOSS)   1,935,431   (646,782)   (123,791)   -   1,164,858

   Federal Income Tax   400,000   -   -   -   400,000
   --------------  ---------------   -------------   ------------  ---------------

NET INCOME (LOSS) Available to Shareholders   $   2,335,431   $   (646,782)   $   (123,791)   $   -   $   1,564,858
   ==============  ===============   =============   ============  ===============

Net Income/(Loss) per share:
   Basic   0.05

Edgar Filing: VFINANCE INC - Form 10QSB

12

Weighted average number of common shares used in
   computing basic net income/(loss) per share   32,582,411
   ===============